IHL NO. 051282

BRUSHCUTTER
PARTS CATALOG
MODEL LST-2450

SERIAL NUMBER 001001 THRU 002506

S RO o0 Syte BLHCE
AT 56720

LESCO, INCORPORATED
20005 LAKE ROAD
ROCKY RIVER, OH 44116

03/94



L ST-2450

b

‘///%/@/
e NG @\w .....

%ﬁ



LST-2450

EY PARTNUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 019594 3 SCHEW 5X28
2 044580 1 CYLINDER
3 080526 2 BOLT, HSG, 5X22
4 026233 1  GASKET, CYLINDER BASE USE GASKET KIT 044840
5 052159 1 PISTONKIT INCLUDES ITEMS 6-8
6 076984 2  RING, PISTON
7 029168 1 PIN, PISTON
8 048344 2 CIRCLIP, PISTON PIN
9 093607 2 SPACER, PISTONPIN
10 075288 1 BEARING, NEEDLE
11 081945 1 CRANKCASE KIT INCLUDES ITEMS 1, 12 - 14, 18
12 027812 2  BEARING, BALL 6201
13 060114 2 OILSEAL
14 094428 2  PIN, DOWEL
15 087826 1  CRANKSHAFT
16 1 GASKET, CRANKCASE USE GASKET KIT 044840
17 051382 8 SCREW 4X16
18 057765 1 DRUM, CLUTCH
19 030759 1 CIRCLIP 28
20 080845 2  BEARING, BALL 6001
21 035029 1 CIRCLIP 12
22 057810 1  CUSHION
23 085726 1 COVER ASY, FAN
24 085232 i LABEL, MODEL
25 038539 1  HOLDERKIT INCLUDES ITEMS 25 - 28
25 025880 1 HOLDER
27 071747 1  HOLDER
28 025844 2 BOLT 5X25
29 054214 1 COVER, CYLINDER
30 097298 1 GUARD, TOP
31 072951 1 SCREW 5X16
32 022650 1 CAP, SPARK PLUG
33 024780 1 COIL, SPARK PLUG CAP
34 058125 1 PLUG, SPARK BPM-7A
35 025886 1 GROMMET
36 038794 1 PAWL ASY, STARTER INCLUDES ITEMS 37 - 40
38 058912 1 CATCHER, PAWL
39 088528 1 SPRING, RETURN
40 056406 1 PAWL, STARTER
41 041250 1 STARTER ASY INCLUDES ITEMS 42 - 45, 47 - 49
42 051434 1 SCREW
43 053724 1 DRUM, STARTER
44 039005 1 SPRING, REWIND
45 079057 1 CASE, STARTER
46 071358 1 LABEL, BRAND
47 038661 1 ROPE, STARTER
48 038471 1 GUIDE, ROPE
49 080374 1 GRIP, STARTER
50 067507 1 FLYWHEEL
51 035639 1  CLUTCH ASY
52 051383 2 BOLT 4X22
53 072722 1 COIL, IGNITION
ENGINE REPOWER
058370 1 SHORT BLOCK INCLUDES FACTORY ASSEMBLED

CYLINDER, CRANKCASE, PISTON,
CRANKSHAFT, BEARINGS & SEALS
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023944
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CARBURETOR C1U-K23
GASKET, INTAKE
INSULATOR

GASKET, INTAKE

NUT 5

SCREW 5X20
MUFFLER ASY

SCREW 5X16

LID, MUFFLER
GASKET, MUFFLER LID
SILENCER

SCREEN, MUFFLER
BOLT,H.S. 5X18
SCREW 5X14

STAY, MUFFLER
SCREW 5X10

GASKET, MUFFLER
MUFFLER

DIFFUSER, MUFFLER
WASHER 5

SHUTTER, CHOKE

PLATE

SCREW 5X57

COVER ASY, AIR CLEANER

O-RING 3
NUT, THUMB

LABEL, CHOKE

FILTER, AR (36584
CASE, AIR CLEANER
GROMMET, CHOKE
KNOB, CHOKE
TANK, FUEL

WASHER 5

PIPE 3X5X90
PIPE, FUEL
VENT ASY

PIPE 3X5X70
GROMMET, FUEL
CLIP

STRAINER, FUEL

STAND
CAP ASY, FUEL TANK
GASKET, FUEL TANK CAP

INCLUDES ITEMS 8 - 13, 15 - 19

INCLUDES ITEMS 25 & 26

INCLUDES ITEMS 43
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052635
034589
050729
093832

022034
087791
083333
094854

087434
052130
043886
034589

042873
097745
082143
032443

098041
029694
024451
099564

092682
Q77792
063719
062841

027608
088570
067142
085593

042218
082339
077443
041241
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SWITCH, IGNITION
NUT 5

BRACKET SET, THROTTLE
GRIP, FRONT HANDLE

SCREW 5X30
HANDLE ASY, LOGP
GRIP, FRONT HANDLE
HANDLE, FRONT

SCREW 6X35
BAND 25
SCREW 5x28
NUT 5

HOUSING ASY, DRIVESHAFT

LABEL, CAUTION
NUT 6 {3)
WIRE, THROTTLE

TUBE

SPRING, THROTTLE RETURN

CONTROL, THROTTLE
SCREW 5X25

SHAFT, FLEXIBLE
FIXTURE, LINER
LINER, FLEXIBLE
SCREW 5X35

NUT 6 .
LABEL, CAUTION
LABEL, CAUTION
HOOK

BOLT 5X18
SPACER
BAND
SCREW 5X14

INCLUDES ITEMS 2,20 & 24

INCLUDES ITEMS5,7,-3 & 25

INCLUDES ITEMS 11 & 12

INCLUDES ITEMS 22 & 23

INCLUDES ITEMS 29 & 30

INCLUDES ITEM 32
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(38571
043164
044153
053611
079385
081725
056909
077700

076801
034589
035478
086069
067928
095213
053357
035267

091156
042538
041134
068233
046544
022880
067937
036615

084977
037941

033069
028260
030764
061068
078899
096069

050993
027457
067062
057704
097929
024937
038658
024256

040679
086152
088446
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BOLT 8X8

BOLT 5X35

WASHER 5

GEAR SET, BEVEL
BEARING, BALL 6300
BEARING, BALL 63900
CIRCGLIP 22

CIRCLIP 12

WASHER, SPRING 5
NUT &

LABEL, LESCO
LABEL, CAUTION
SHIELD, BLADE
SHIELD ASY
SCREW 5X8
SCREW 5X10

BRACKET, SHIELD
WASHER, SHIM
HOUSING ASY, GEAR
PIN, SPUIT 2X22
NUT 10 (L-H)
PLATE, ADAPTER (L)
PLATE, ADAPTER (U)
OILSEAL

SPACER

CIRCLP 32
BEARING, BALL 6201
SHAFT, P.T.O.
CIRCLIP 10
BEARING, BALL 609
HOUSING, GEAR
LABEL, CAUTION

HARNESS ASY

RING, HARNESS

WRENCH, W/SCREWDRIVER
SPANNER 8X10

LOCKING TOOL

PIN 2X22 W/PQUCH
SCREW 5X16

BRACKET, SHIELD

SHIELD ASY
KNIFE, CORD
SHIELD, BLADE

INCLUDES ITEMS 9, 10, 15 - 17

INCLUDES ITEMS 1 -9, 18, 18, 20 - 31

INCLUDES ITEMS 10, 39, 40, 42 & 43
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CARBURETOR C1U-K23A

SCREW

COVER, DIAPHRAGM
DIAPHRAGM
(GASKET, DIAPHRAGM
PLUG, WELCH
VALVE, THROTTLE
SCREW

SPRING, COIL
NEEDLE, HIGH SPEED
NEEDLE, IDLE

CLIP
SWIVEL
SHAFT, THROTTLE

SPRING, THROTTLE RETURN

PIECE, FRICTION
SCREW, IDLE ADJUST
SCREW

RING

PUMP, PRIMER
COVER, PUMP

GASKET, FUEL PUMP
DIAPHRAGM, FUEL PUMP
STRAINER

NOZZLE, CHECK VALVE
CLIP

VALVE, NEEDLE

SPRING, COIL

ARM, VALVE

PIN

SCREW

REBUILD KIT

GASKET/DIAPHRAGM KIT

GASKET KIT

GASKET, CYLINDER BASE
GASKET, CRANKCASE
GASKET, INTAKE
GASKET, INTAKE

GASKET, MUFFLER LID
GASKET, MUFFLER

10

INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS

INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS
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